PRINCIPLE OF OPERATION
Ultrasonic level metering is based on the principle of
measuring the time required for the ultrasonic pulse to
travel from sensor to the surface of the liquid and then
Back. The Ultrasonic sensor emits an ultrasonic pulse train
and receives the echo’s reflected from the liquid Surface.
The received signal is processed by selecting the echo
reflected by the liquid surface and calculating the time of

Ultrasonic Level Transmitter for Liquids
ULTRAMATE 136 ULT
ORDERING CODE
SPECIFICATION
Not recommended for pressurized tanks, tanks under vacuum, fuming and foaming liquids
* HART 7 compatible
** Under optimal circumstances of reflection, stabilized & uniform temperature throughout the measuring zone
*** IP68 versions are with 2 m cables (Pre glanded with special cable gland)
136 ULT
Type of
Transmitter
A : 2 Wire (4-20mA)
C : 2 Wire (4-20mA + HART)
Sensor
Material
01 : PP
02 : PVDF
04 : Nylon
Cable Entry
M : M20X1.5
T : ½”NPT
Measuring
Range
05 : 05m
10 : 10m
15 : 15m
0 0
Slip on Flange
00 : Not Applicable
26 : 21/2”Flange
31 : 3” Flange
41 : 4” Flange
51 : 5” Flange
61 : 6” Flange
Power Supply
01 : 24VDC
MOC for Slip
on Flange
00 : Not Applicable
01 : PP
Sr. No. Parameter Name Parameter Description
1 Instrument Range 5m/10m 15m
2 Dead Band(m) 0.25 0.5
3 Beam Angle(α) 9° 9°
4 Process Connection 2”BSP Threaded M78X2
5 Measuring Frequency (KHz) 64KHz±5% 25KHz±5%
6 Sensor Material PP/PVDF  Nylon 6
7 Housing Material Aluminium, PU Painted Aluminium, PU Painted
8 Ingress Protection IP67 (Standard)/ IP68 (On Request) IP67 (Standard)/ IP68 (On Request)
9 Process Temperature -10~60º C -10~60º C
10 Ambient Temperature -10~60º C -10~60º C
11 Operating Pressure Atmospheric  Atmospheric
12 Power Supply 18 to 30VDC               18 to 30VDC
13 Accuracy**
±0.5% of Full Scale (Standard)
& ±0.2% of Full Scale (On Request)
±0.5% of Full Scale (Standard)
& ±0.2% of Full Scale (On Request)
14 Resolution 1mm 1mm
15 Output 4~20mA/HART* 4~20mA/HART*
16 Output Configuration  2 Wire 2 Wire/4 Wire
17 Keyboard/Display Yes Yes
18 No. of cable entries 1(M20x1.5) / 1/2” NPT 1(M20x1.5) / 1/2” NPT
19 Display parameters Distance, Level Distance, Level
20 Mounting Top Top
21
Display formats for
measuring range
xx.xxx(m) xx.xxx(m)
SONIC CONE
MAXIMUM NOZZLE HEIGHT
NOTE
1) A clear path with NO interfacing objects for various Heights are required as shown. * D MUST BE > r.